TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
nGenera Corporation		09/14/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moxie Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	650 Castro St., Suite 105	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	14041	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85126489	MOXIE SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	85126487	MOXIE SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	85126488	MOXIE SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	85126491	MOXIE SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	85049697	SPACES
Serial Number:	85049708	SPACES BY NGENERA
Serial Number:	85049701	SPACES BY NGENERA
Serial Number:	85049711	SPACES BY NGENERA
Serial Number:	85049705	SPACES
Serial Number:	85049715	SPACES
Serial Number:	85049710	SPACES
Serial Number:	85049720	SPACES BY NGENERA
Registration Number:	3734828	NGENERA
Registration Number:	3734830	NGENERA

900175057 TRADEMARK 900175057 REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0115

I		
Registration Number:	3737665	NGENERA
Registration Number:	3734829	NGENERA
Registration Number:	3737664	NGENERA
Registration Number:	3236557	HIDDEN LOGIC
Registration Number:	2280808	THE IT CONCOURS
Registration Number:	2255289	SENIOR EXECUTIVE CONCOURS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: asujek@bodmanllp.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman LLP

Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
Signature:	/Angela Alvarez Sujek/
Date:	10/27/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0116

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:08 PM 09/14/2010 FILED 06:08 PM 09/14/2010 SRV 100907958 - 4198076 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NGENERA CORPORATION

nGenera Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the Corporation is nGenera Corporation. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 31, 2006 under the name BSG Alliance Corp.
- B. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the Corporation's directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- C. Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Moxie Software, Inc."

RECORDED: 10/27/2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer as of September $\frac{|H|^2}{2}$, 2010.

NGENERA CORPORATION

Thomas F. Kelly

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0117